State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Maud G. Holmes Arboretum

Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution

1973

Invitation: 1973-06-26, Arboretum Annual Meeting Invitation

Buffalo State College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor

Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Invitation: 1973-06-26, Arboretum Annual Meeting Invitation." Maud G. Holmes Arboretum. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor/44

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maud G. Holmes Arboretum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.

The President and Board of Directors of the Maude Gordon Holmes Arboretum cordially invites you to THE ANNUAL MEETING OF THE ARBORETUM

Welles V. Moot, Jr., President, is pleased to announce that Herschel Post, Deputy Administrator of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs, New York City will discuss PARKS, CITIZENS AND URBAN BEAUTIFICATION

Tuesday, June 26, 1973 Charles Burchfield Center Rockwell Hall, SUCB 1300 Elmwood Avenue, Buffalo, N. Y. 3:15 p.m.

R.S.V.P. enclosed This program is presented with the cooperation of the New York State Council on the Arts